BID TABULATION FOR

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 10 & SAMARA WAY GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS NOVEMBER 21, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. C CORTEZ NOVEMBER 21, 2024 0386-3110B (9.2)

TOTAL AMOUNT BID

\$1,410,225.92 \$1,440,070.65

\$1,443,518.75

\$1,473,201.00

\$1,483,848.30

\$1,484,045.55

\$1,489,695.00

\$1,577,000.00

\$1,634,270.22

\$1,644,677.25

\$1,775,082.60

BIDDER'S NAME

1) ALLGOOD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

2) HCG

3) A&M CONTRACTORS

4) D&J CONSTRUCTION, INC

5) PRECISE SERVICES INC.

6) HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC

7) DURWOOD GREENE CONSTRUCTION CO.

8) DACO PAVING, INC.

9) SCYTHE CONSTRUCTION, LLC

10) ICON GC LLC

11) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC

CALENDAR DAYS 65/80

I, JAMES POTTHARST, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.



nC.

BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.		TO GA CIT NC LJ/ C (NC	DNSTRUCTION OF PAVI D SERVE SAMARA SECT LLVESTON COUNTY ML TY OF LEAGUE CITY, G VEMBER 21, 2024 A ENGINEERING, INC. CORTEZ DVEMBER 21, 2024 86-3110B (9.2)	TION 10 & SAMARA WA	AY TRICT NO. 73			
			1) ALLGOOD CONSTRU	JCTION CO., INC.	2) HC	G	3) A&M CONT	RACTORS
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SAMARA SECTION 10 PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS								
1 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	13297	\$48.00	\$638,256.00	\$46.60	\$619,640.20	\$49.75	\$661,525.75
2 6" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE MANIPULATION, INCLUDES COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	5 SY	15319	\$5.25	\$80,424.75	\$4.55	\$69,701.45	\$3.00	\$45,957.00
3 10% LIME BY WEIGHT, 50LB/SY FOR SUBGRADE, QUANTITY TO BE PAID ONLY FOR FIELD LAB RECOMMENDED QUANTITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	383	\$349.80	\$133,973.40	\$356.50	\$136,539.50	\$360.00	\$137,880.00
4 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, AS INDICATED ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	7708	\$3.25	\$25,051.00	\$3.90	\$30,061.20	\$3.50	\$26,978.00
5 FINAL LOT GRADING, INCLUDING STRIPPING AND PROOFROLLING, HAULING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION OF MATERIALS AND REPLACEMENT OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	81	\$200.00	\$16,200.00	\$297.50	\$24,097.50	\$225.00	\$18,225.00
6 ADA RAMPS (TYPE 4), INCLUDING TRUNCATED DOME BRICKS TO BE ADA RED, INCLUDES REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB IF REQUIRED AND ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	20	\$977.50	\$19,550.00	\$1,980,00	\$39,600.00	\$800.00	\$16,000.00
7 4" SQUARE DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BLUE TRAFFIC BUTTONS FOR FIRE HYDRANT LOCATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	10	\$12.60	\$126.00	\$13.60	\$136.00	\$20.00	\$200.00
8 24" SOD STRIPING ALONG BACK OF CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	7708	\$2.00	\$15,416.00	\$2.00	\$15,416.00	\$2.00	\$15,416.00
9 TYPE III BARRICADE, ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$1,207.50	\$3,622.50	\$1,220.00	\$3,660.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00
10 PAVING HEADER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	84	\$2.30	\$193.20	\$18.85	\$1,583.40	\$5.00	\$420.00
11 6" P.V.C. SCHEDULE 40 IRRIGATION SLEEVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	158	\$14.95	\$2,362.10	\$38.85	\$6,138.30	\$30.00	\$4,740.00
SAMARA SECTION 10 PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$935,174.95		\$946,573.55		\$932,741.75
SAMARA WAY PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS								
1 7" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	4863	\$54.00	\$262,602.00	\$53.30	\$259,197.90	\$53.50	\$260,170.50
2 6° LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE MANIPULATION, INCLUDES COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	s sy	5340	\$5.25	\$28,035.00	\$4.60	\$24,564.00	\$3.00	\$16,020.00
3 10% LIME BY WEIGHT, 50LB/SY FOR SUBGRADE, QUANTITY TO BE PAID ONLY FOR FIELD LAB RECOMMENDED QUANTITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	135	\$349.80	\$47,223.00	\$356.50	\$48,127.50	\$370.00	\$49,950.00
4 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, AS INDICATED ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1856	\$3.25	\$6,032.00	\$3.90	\$7,238.40	\$3.50	\$6,496.00
5 ADA RAMPS (TYPE 4), INCLUDING TRUNCATED DOME BRICKS TO BE ADA RED, INCLUDES REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB IF REQUIRED AND ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	10	\$977.50	\$9,775.00	\$1,980.00	\$19,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
6 4" SQUARE DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BLUE TRAFFIC BUTTONS FOR FIRE HYDRANT LOCATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$12.60	\$25.20	\$22.00	\$44.00	\$20.00	\$40.00
7 24" SOD STRIPING ALONG BACK OF CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1856	\$2.00	\$3,712.00	\$2.00	\$3,712.00	\$2.00	\$3,712.00
8 REMOVE AND RELOCATE OF TYPE III BARRICADE, ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$172.50	\$172.50	\$1,285.00	\$1,285.00	\$100.00	\$100.00

BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.		T C C N L C C N	CONSTRUCTION OF PAU TO SERVE SAMARA SEC GALVESTON COUNTY M ITTY OF LEAGUE CITY, (VOVEMBER 21, 2024 JA ENGINEERING, INC. C CORTEZ VOVEMBER 21, 2024 J386-3110B (9.2)	TION 10 & SAMARA WA	AY TRICT NO. 73			
			1) ALLGOOD CONSTR	UCTION CO., INC.	2) HC	G	3) A&M CONT	RACTORS
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
9 PAVING HEADER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	28	\$2.30	\$64.40	\$18.85	\$527.80	\$5.00	\$140.00
10 6" P.V.C. SCHEDULE 40 IRRIGATION SLEEVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	140	\$14.95	\$2,093.00	\$38.85	\$5,439.00	\$30.00	\$4,200.00
SAMARA WAY PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$359,734.10		\$369,935.60		\$350,828.50
MISCELLANEOUS PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS						1		
1 PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INCLUDING TRAFFIC BUTTONS PAVEMENT STRIPING, MARKERS, REFLECTIVE PAINT ON MEDIAN NOSES, STOP SIGNS, STREET SIGNS, AND ALL OTHER TRAFFIC SIGNS SHOWN IN PLANS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1	\$16,401.28	\$16,401.28	\$16,575.00	\$16,575.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2 MISCELLANEOUS DRAINAGE SWALES, V-BOTTOM, WITH 4:1 S.S., GRADED TO DRAIN, INCLUDES HYDROMULCH SEEDING AND WATERING, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	875	\$3.00	\$2,625.00	\$3.00	\$2,625.00	\$6.00	\$5,250.00
3 OVER EXCAVATION OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL FOR FILL PLACEMENT, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	1000	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,00	\$2,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00
4 DEMUCK, SCARIFY, AND FILL EXISTING DRAINAGE SWALES, AS NEEDED, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	5551	\$2.00	\$11,102.00	\$2.00	\$11,102.00	\$2.00	\$11,102.00
5 COMMON ROADWAY AND SECTION EXCAVATION TO BE HAULED, STRIPPED, PLACED, AND COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY ON-SITE FOR LOT AND ROADWAY FILL, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, IN ACCORDANCE WITH SUPPLEMENTAL CONDITIONS ITEM 4, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	13809	\$3.00	\$41,427.00	\$3.50	\$48,331.50	\$3.50	\$48,331.50
6 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY INSPECTOR OVERTIME CHARGE, TO BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	HR	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
7 AS-BUILT SURVEY OF FILL AREAS (CONTRACTOR'S SURVEYOR MUST PROVIDE CERTIFIED TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY, INCLUDING ALL GRADE BREAKS, INCLUDES 3D CAD FORMAT BEFORE FINAL PAYMENT IS MADE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$17,250.00	\$17,250.00	\$6,560.00	\$6,560.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
8 INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL UPON COMPLETION OF CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,755.00	\$1,755.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
9 INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4711, INCLUDES INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
10 EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	200	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$28.50	\$5,700.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00
11 METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$8,050.00	\$8,050.00	\$14,420.00	\$14,420.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
12 OVERFLOW SWALE, PER GRADING PLAN, 10' BOTTOM WIDTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	153	\$4.03	\$616.59	\$16.00	\$2,448.00	\$5.00	\$765.00
13 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDING CONTRACTOR BOOKLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
14 15' X 8" X 8" MAILBOX PAD, IN ACCORDANCE WITH SIDEWALK DETAILS FOR ALL REBAR SIZES AND SPACINGS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,105.00	\$2,105.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
15 18' X 8" X 8" MAILBOX PAD, IN ACCORDANCE WITH SIDEWALK DETAILS FOR ALL REBAR SIZES AND SPACINGS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,005.00	\$2,005.00	\$2,235.00	\$2,235.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00

BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.			CONSTRUCTION OF PA TO SERVE SAMARA SEC GALVESTON COUNTY M CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, O NOVEMBER 21, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. C CORTEZ NOVEMBER 21, 2024 0386-3110B (9.2)	TION 10 & SAMARA WAY UNICIPAL UTILITY DISTR	, IICT NO. 73			
			1) ALLGOOD CONSTR	UCTION CO., INC.	2) HC	G	3) A&M CONTR	RACTORS
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
16 21' X 8" X 8" MAILBOX PAD, IN ACCORDANCE WITH SIDEWALK DETAILS FOR ALL REBAR SIZES AND SPACINGS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,115.00	\$2,115.00	\$2,485.00	\$2,485.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
17 24' X 8" X 8" MAILBOX PAD, IN ACCORDANCE WITH SIDEWALK DETAILS FOR ALL REBAR SIZES AND SPACINGS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,325.00	\$2,325.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
MISCELLANEOUS PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$115,316.87		\$123,561.50		\$159,948.50
BIDDING SUMMARY								
SUBTOTAL SAMARA SECTION 10 PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS				\$935,174.95		\$946,573.55		\$932,741.75
SUBTOTAL SAMARA WAY PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS				\$359,734.10		\$369,935.60		\$350,828.50
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$115,316.87 \$1,410,225.92		\$123,561.50 \$1,440,070.65		\$159,948.50 \$1,443,518.75
		Ø						

BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.	CONSTRUCTION OF PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 10 & SAMARA WAY GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS NOVEMBER 21, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. C CORTEZ NOVEMBER 21, 2024 0386-3110B (9.2)								
			4) D&J CONSTRU	JCTION, INC	5) PRECISE SEF	RVICES INC.	6) HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
SAMARA SECTION 10 PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS									
1 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	13297	\$50.00	\$664,850.00	\$48.50	\$644,904.50	\$50.75	\$674,822.75	
2 6" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE MANIPULATION, INCLUDES COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	15319	\$3.75	\$57,446.25	\$3.70	\$56,680.30	\$3.25	\$49,786.75	
3 10% LIME BY WEIGHT, 50LB/SY FOR SUBGRADE, QUANTITY TO BE PAID ONLY FOR FIELD LAB RECOMMENDED QUANTITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	383	\$375.00	\$143,625.00	\$340.00	\$130,220.00	\$350.00	\$134,050.00	
4 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, AS INDICATED ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	7708	\$4.00	\$30,832.00	\$4.50	\$34,686.00	\$3.65	\$28,134.20	
5 FINAL LOT GRADING, INCLUDING STRIPPING AND PROOFROLLING, HAULING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION OF MATERIALS AND REPLACEMENT OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	81	\$125.00	\$10,125.00	\$215.00	\$17,415.00	\$250.00	\$20,250.00	
6 ADA RAMPS (TYPE 4), INCLUDING TRUNCATED DOME BRICKS TO BE ADA RED, INCLUDES REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB IF REQUIRED AND ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	20	\$1,300.00	\$26,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$31,000.00	\$1,405.00	\$28,100.00	
7 4" SQUARE DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BLUE TRAFFIC BUTTONS FOR FIRE HYDRANT LOCATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	10	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$17.50	\$175.00	\$16.00	\$160.00	
8 24" SOD STRIPING ALONG BACK OF CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	7708	\$2.00	\$15,416.00	\$2.50	\$19,270.00	\$2.00	\$15,416.00	
9 TYPE III BARRICADE, ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,425.00	\$4,275.00	
10 PAVING HEADER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	84	\$15.00	\$1,260.00	\$20.00	\$1,680.00	\$18.00	\$1,512.00	
11 6" P.V.C. SCHEDULE 40 IRRIGATION SLEEVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	158	\$35.00	\$5,530.00	\$44.50	\$7,031.00	\$40.00	\$6,320.00	
SAMARA SECTION 10 PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$959,434.25		\$947,861.80		\$962,826.70	
SAMARA WAY PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS									
1 7" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	4863	\$55.00	\$267,465.00	\$55.00	\$267,465.00	\$57.15	\$277,920.45	
2 6" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE MANIPULATION, INCLUDES COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	5340	\$3.75	\$20,025.00	\$3.70	\$19,758.00	\$3.25	\$17,355.00	
3 10% LIME BY WEIGHT, 50LB/SY FOR SUBGRADE, QUANTITY TO BE PAID ONLY FOR FIELD LAB RECOMMENDED QUANTITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	135	\$375.00	\$50,625.00	\$340.00	\$45,900.00	\$350.00	\$47,250.00	
4 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, AS INDICATED ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1856	\$4.00	\$7,424.00	\$4.50	\$8,352.00	\$3.65	\$6,774.40	
5 ADA RAMPS (TYPE 4), INCLUDING TRUNCATED DOME BRICKS TO BE ADA RED, INCLUDES REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB IF REQUIRED AND ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	10	\$1,400.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$15,500.00	\$1,405.00	\$14,050.00	
6 4" SQUARE DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BLUE TRAFFIC BUTTONS FOR FIRE HYDRANT LOCATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$15.00	\$30.00	\$17.50	\$35.00	\$16.00	\$32.00	
7 24" SOD STRIPING ALONG BACK OF CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1856	\$2.00	\$3,712.00	\$2.50	\$4,640.00	\$2.00	\$3,712.00	
8 REMOVE AND RELOCATE OF TYPE III BARRICADE, ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	

BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.		TO GAI CIT NO LJA C C NO	SERVE SAMARA SEC LVESTON COUNTY M	VING AND APPURTENAN CTION 10 & SAMARA WA' IUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTF GALVESTON COUNTY, T	Y RICT NO. 73			
			4) D&J CONSTR	UCTION, INC	5) PRECISE SEI	RVICES INC.	6) HARRIS CONSTRUCT	FION COMPANY, LLC
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
9 PAVING HEADER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	28	\$20.00	\$560.00	\$20.00	\$560.00	\$18.00	\$504.00
10 6" P.V.C. SCHEDULE 40 IRRIGATION SLEEVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	140	\$35.00	\$4,900.00	\$44.50	\$6,230.00	\$40.00	\$5,600.00
SAMARA WAY PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$371,241.00		\$368,540.00		\$374,697.85
MISCELLANEOUS PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS								
1 PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INCLUDING TRAFFIC BUTTONS PAVEMENT STRIPING, MARKERS, REFLECTIVE PAINT ON MEDIAN NOSES, STOP SIGNS, STREET SIGNS, AND ALL OTHER TRAFFIC SIGNS SHOWN IN PLANS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
2 MISCELLANEOUS DRAINAGE SWALES, V-BOTTOM, WITH 4:1 S.S., GRADED TO DRAIN, INCLUDES HYDROMULCH SEEDING AND WATERING, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	875	\$6.00	\$5,250.00	\$6.00	\$5,250.00	\$3.00	\$2,625.00
3 OVER EXCAVATION OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL FOR FILL PLACEMENT, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	1000	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
4 DEMUCK, SCARIFY, AND FILL EXISTING DRAINAGE SWALES, AS NEEDED, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	5551	\$2.00	\$11,102.00	\$2.00	\$11,102.00	\$2.00	\$11,102.00
5 COMMON ROADWAY AND SECTION EXCAVATION TO BE HAULED, STRIPPED, PLACED, AND COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY ON-SITE FOR LOT AND ROADWAY FILL, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, IN ACCORDANCE WITH SUPPLEMENTAL CONDITIONS ITEM 4, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	13809	\$3.75	\$51,783.75	\$5.50	\$75,949.50	\$3.50	\$48,331.50
6 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY INSPECTOR OVERTIME CHARGE, TO BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	HR	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
7 AS-BUILT SURVEY OF FILL AREAS (CONTRACTOR'S SURVEYOR MUST PROVIDE CERTIFIED TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY, INCLUDING ALL GRADE BREAKS, INCLUDES 3D CAD FORMAT BEFORE FINAL PAYMENT IS MADE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS		\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
8 INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL UPON COMPLETION OF CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA		\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
9 INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4711, INCLUDES INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
10 EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	200	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00
11 METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,250.00	\$18,250.00
12 OVERFLOW SWALE, PER GRADING PLAN, 10' BOTTOM WIDTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	153	\$30.00	\$4,590.00	\$15.00	\$2,295.00	\$12.50	\$1,912.50
13 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDING CONTRACTOR BOOKLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
14 15' X 8" X 8" MAILBOX PAD, IN ACCORDANCE WITH SIDEWALK DETAILS FOR ALL REBAR SIZES AND SPACINGS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,475.00	\$1,475.00
15 18' X 8" X 8" MAILBOX PAD, IN ACCORDANCE WITH SIDEWALK DETAILS FOR ALL REBAR SIZES AND SPACINGS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$3,025.00	\$3,025.00

BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.			CONSTRUCTION OF PAI TO SERVE SAMARA SEC GALVESTON COUNTY M CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, N NOVEMBER 21, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. C CORTEZ NOVEMBER 21, 2024 0366-3110B (9.2)	CTION 10 & SAMARA WA	Y RICT NO. 73			
			4) D&J CONSTR	UCTION, INC	5) PRECISE SEF	RVICES INC.	6) HARRIS CONSTRUCT	ION COMPANY, LLC
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
16 21' X 8" X 8" MAILBOX PAD, IN ACCORDANCE WITH SIDEWALK DETAILS FOR ALL REBAR SIZES AND SPACINGS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,650.00	\$3,650.00
17 24' X 8" X 8" MAILBOX PAD, IN ACCORDANCE WITH SIDEWALK DETAILS FOR ALL REBAR SIZES AND SPACINGS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$4,650.00	\$4,650.00
MISCELLANEOUS PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$142,525.75		\$167,446.50		\$146,521.00
BIDDING SUMMARY								
SUBTOTAL SAMARA SECTION 10 PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS				\$959,434.25		\$947,861.80		\$962,826.70
SUBTOTAL SAMARA WAY PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS				\$371,241.00		\$368,540.00		\$374,697.85
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS				\$142,525.75 \$1,473,201.00		\$167,446.50 \$1,483,848.30	•	\$146,521.00 \$1,484,045.55
		Q		26				

BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.		CONSTRUCTION OF PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 10 & SAMARA WAY GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS NOVEMBER 21, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. C CORTEZ NOVEMBER 21, 2024 0386-3110B (9.2)								
		7) E	URWOOD GREENE	CONSTRUCTION CO.	8) DACO PAV	/ING, INC.	9) SCYTHE CONST	RUCTION, LLC		
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST		
SAMARA SECTION 10 PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS										
1 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	13297	\$51.00	\$678,147.00	\$51.00	\$678,147.00	\$48.75	\$648,228.75		
2 6" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE MANIPULATION, INCLUDES COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	15319	\$10.00	\$153,190.00	\$4.55	\$69,701.45	\$5.50	\$84,254.50		
3 10% LIME BY WEIGHT, 50LB/SY FOR SUBGRADE, QUANTITY TO BE PAID ONLY FOR FIELD LAB RECOMMENDED QUANTITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	383	\$100.00	\$38,300.00	\$365.00	\$139,795.00	\$361.00	\$138,263.00		
4 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, AS INDICATED ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	7708	\$3.75	\$28,905.00	\$4.40	\$33,915.20	\$4.75	\$36,613.00		
5 FINAL LOT GRADING, INCLUDING STRIPPING AND PROOFROLLING, HAULING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION OF MATERIALS AND REPLACEMENT OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	81	\$260.00	\$21,060.00	\$220.00	\$17,820.00	\$303.00	\$24,543.00		
6 ADA RAMPS (TYPE 4), INCLUDING TRUNCATED DOME BRICKS TO BE ADA RED, INCLUDES REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB IF REQUIRED AND ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	20	\$1,600.00	\$32,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$29,000.00	\$1,916.00	\$38,320.00		
7 4" SQUARE DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BLUE TRAFFIC BUTTONS FOR FIRE HYDRANT LOCATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	10	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$18.00	\$180.00	\$14.50	\$145.00		
8 24" SOD STRIPING ALONG BACK OF CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	7708	\$2.00	\$15,416.00	\$2.00	\$15,416.00	\$2.40	\$18,499.20		
9 TYPE III BARRICADE, ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,450.00	\$4,350.00	\$1,325.00	\$3,975.00		
10 PAVING HEADER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	84	\$10.00	\$840.00	\$19.00	\$1,596.00	\$18.00	\$1,512.00		
11 6" P.V.C. SCHEDULE 40 IRRIGATION SLEEVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	158	\$40.00	\$6,320.00	\$55.00	\$8,690.00	\$32.25	\$5,095.50		
SAMARA SECTION 10 PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$979,178.00		\$998,610.65		\$999,448.95		
SAMARA WAY PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS										
1 7" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	4863	\$57.00	\$277,191.00	\$56.00	\$272,328.00	\$55.75	\$271,112.25		
2 6" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE MANIPULATION, INCLUDES COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	5340	\$10.00	\$53,400.00	\$4.50	\$24,030.00	\$5.50	\$29,370.00		
3 10% LIME BY WEIGHT, 50LB/SY FOR SUBGRADE, QUANTITY TO BE PAID ONLY FOR FIELD LAB RECOMMENDED QUANTITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	135	\$100.00	\$13,500.00	\$350.00	\$47,250.00	\$361.00	\$48,735.00		
4 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, AS INDICATED ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1856	\$3.75	\$6,960.00	\$4.40	\$8,166.40	\$4.75	\$8,816.00		
5 ADA RAMPS (TYPE 4), INCLUDING TRUNCATED DOME BRICKS TO BE ADA RED, INCLUDES REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB IF REQUIRED AND ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	10	\$1,600.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$14,500.00	\$2,315.00	\$23,150.00		
6 4" SQUARE DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BLUE TRAFFIC BUTTONS FOR FIRE HYDRANT LOCATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$18.00	\$36.00	\$24.00	\$48.00		
7 24" SOD STRIPING ALONG BACK OF CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1856	\$2.00	\$3,712.00	\$2.00	\$3,712.00	\$2.40	\$4,454.40		
8 REMOVE AND RELOCATE OF TYPE III BARRICADE, ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$180.00	\$180.00		

BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.		TC GA CI NO LJ C NO) SERVE SAMARA SEC ALVESTON COUNTY M	VING AND APPURTENAI THON 10 & SAMARA WA IUNICIPAL UTILITY DIST GALVESTON COUNTY, "	AY IRICT NO. 73			
		7)	DURWOOD GREENE	CONSTRUCTION CO.	8) DACO PA	/ING, INC.	9) SCYTHE CONST	RUCTION, LLC
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
9 PAVING HEADER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	28	\$10.00	\$280.00	\$19.00	\$532.00	\$18.00	\$504.00
10 6" P.V.C. SCHEDULE 40 IRRIGATION SLEEVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	140	\$40.00	\$5,600.00	\$54.00	\$7,560.00	\$32.25	\$4,515.00
SAMARA WAY PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$378,283.00		\$378,864.40		\$390,884.65
MISCELLANEOUS PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS								
1 PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INCLUDING TRAFFIC BUTTONS PAVEMENT STRIPING, MARKERS, REFLECTIVE PAINT ON MEDIAN NOSES, STOP SIGNS, STREET SIGNS, AND ALL OTHER TRAFFIC SIGNS SHOWN IN PLANS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$27,972.35	\$27,972.35	\$18,800.00	\$18,800.00
2 MISCELLANEOUS DRAINAGE SWALES, V-BOTTOM, WITH 4:1 S.S., GRADED TO DRAIN, INCLUDES HYDROMULCH SEEDING AND WATERING, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	875	\$3.00	\$2,625.00	\$3.10	\$2,712.50	\$5.50	\$4,812.50
3 OVER EXCAVATION OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL FOR FILL PLACEMENT, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	1000	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.10	\$2,100.00	\$2.50	\$2,500.00
4 DEMUCK, SCARIFY, AND FILL EXISTING DRAINAGE SWALES, AS NEEDED, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	5551	\$2.00	\$11,102.00	\$2.10	\$11,657.10	\$2.00	\$11,102.00
5 COMMON ROADWAY AND SECTION EXCAVATION TO BE HAULED, STRIPPED, PLACED, AND COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY ON-SITE FOR LOT AND ROADWAY FILL, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, IN ACCORDANCE WITH SUPPLEMENTAL CONDITIONS ITEM 4, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	13809	\$4.00	\$55,236.00	\$7.75	\$107,019.75	\$12.00	\$165,708.00
6 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY INSPECTOR OVERTIME CHARGE, TO BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	HR	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
7 AS-BUILT SURVEY OF FILL AREAS (CONTRACTOR'S SURVEYOR MUST PROVIDE CERTIFIED TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY, INCLUDING ALL GRADE BREAKS, INCLUDES 3D CAD FORMAT BEFORE FINAL PAYMENT IS MADE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00
8 INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL UPON COMPLETION OF CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
9 INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4711, INCLUDES INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
10 EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	200	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00
11 METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
12 OVERFLOW SWALE, PER GRADING PLAN, 10' BOTTOM WIDTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	153	\$7.00	\$1,071.00	\$25.25	\$3,863.25	\$41.04	\$6,279.12
13 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDING CONTRACTOR BOOKLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
14 15' X 8" X 8" MAILBOX PAD, IN ACCORDANCE WITH SIDEWALK DETAILS FOR ALL REBAR SIZES AND SPACINGS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
15 18' X 8" X 8" MAILBOX PAD, IN ACCORDANCE WITH SIDEWALK DETAILS FOR ALL REBAR SIZES AND SPACINGS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,535.00	\$1,535.00

BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.			TO SERV GALVES CITY OF NOVEME LJA ENG C CORTI	VE SAMARA SEC TON COUNTY M LEAGUE CITY, (BER 21, 2024 GINEERING, INC. EZ BER 21, 2024	VING AND APPURTENAN TION 10 & SAMARA WA UNICIPAL UTILITY DISTI GALVESTON COUNTY, T	Y RICT NO. 73			
			7) DURV	VOOD GREENE	CONSTRUCTION CO.	8) DACO PA\	/ING, INC.	9) SCYTHE CONST	RUCTION, LLC
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UN	IIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
16 21' X 8" X 8" MAILBOX PAD, IN ACCORDANCE WITH SIDEWALK DETAILS FOR ALL REBAR SIZES AND SPACINGS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00
17 24' X 8" X 8" MAILBOX PAD, IN ACCORDANCE WITH SIDEWALK DETAILS FOR ALL REBAR SIZES AND SPACINGS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
MISCELLANEOUS PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$132,234.00		\$199,524.95		\$243,936.62
BIDDING SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL SAMARA SECTION 10 PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS					\$979,178.00		\$998,610.65		\$999,448.95
SUBTOTAL SAMARA WAY PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS					\$378,283.00		\$378,864.40		\$390,884.65
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS					\$132,234.00		\$199,524.95		\$243,936.62
		Ċ			20				

BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.		TO S GAL CITY NOV LJA C CO NOV	ISTRUCTION OF PAV/ SERVE SAMARA SEC VESTON COUNTY ML (OF LEAGUE CITY, G 'EMBER 21, 2024 ENGINEERING, INC. DRTEZ 'EMBER 21, 2024 5-3110B (9.2)				
			10) ICON G	C LLC	11) R CONSTRUCT	TION CIVIL, LLC	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
SAMARA SECTION 10 PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS							
1 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	13297	\$53.00	\$704,741.00	\$63.00	\$837,711.00	
2 6" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE MANIPULATION, INCLUDES COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	15319	\$5.50	\$84,254.50	\$4.50	\$68,935.50	1nC.
3 10% LIME BY WEIGHT, 50LB/SY FOR SUBGRADE, QUANTITY TO BE PAID ONLY FOR FIELD LAB RECOMMENDED QUANTITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	383	\$330.00	\$126,390.00	\$380.00	\$145,540.00	
4 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, AS INDICATED ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	7708	\$4.00	\$30,832.00	\$4.40	\$33,915.20	
5 FINAL LOT GRADING, INCLUDING STRIPPING AND PROOFROLLING, HAULING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION OF MATERIALS AND REPLACEMENT OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	81	\$475.00	\$38,475.00	\$225.00	\$18,225.00	
6 ADA RAMPS (TYPE 4), INCLUDING TRUNCATED DOME BRICKS TO BE ADA RED, INCLUDES REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB IF REQUIRED AND ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	20	\$1,450.00	\$29,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$46,000.00	
7 4" SQUARE DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BLUE TRAFFIC BUTTONS FOR FIRE HYDRANT LOCATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	10	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$12.00	\$120.00	
8 24" SOD STRIPING ALONG BACK OF CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	7708	\$3.00	\$23,124.00	\$2.00	\$15,416.00	
9 TYPE III BARRICADE, ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	
10 PAVING HEADER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	84	\$18.00	\$1,512.00	\$25.00	\$2,100.00	
11 6" P.V.C. SCHEDULE 40 IRRIGATION SLEEVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	158	\$31.00	\$4,898.00	\$31.00	\$4,898.00	
SAMARA SECTION 10 PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$1,043,826.50		\$1,176,160.70	
SAMARA WAY PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS				+ .,,		÷-,	
1 7" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	4863	\$62.00	\$301,506.00	\$73.00	\$354,999.00	
2 6° LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE MANIPULATION, INCLUDES COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	5340	\$5.50	\$29,370.00	\$4.75	\$25,365.00	
3 10% LIME BY WEIGHT, 50LB/SY FOR SUBGRADE, QUANTITY TO BE PAID ONLY FOR FIELD LAB RECOMMENDED QUANTITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	135	\$330.00	\$44,550.00	\$380.00	\$51,300.00	
4 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, AS INDICATED ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1856	\$4.00	\$7,424.00	\$4.40	\$8,166.40	
5 ADA RAMPS (TYPE 4), INCLUDING TRUNCATED DOME BRICKS TO BE ADA RED, INCLUDES REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB IF REQUIRED AND ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	10	\$1,450.00	\$14,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$23,000.00	
6 4" SQUARE DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BLUE TRAFFIC BUTTONS FOR FIRE HYDRANT LOCATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$15.00	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$40.00	
7 24" SOD STRIPING ALONG BACK OF CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1856	\$3.00	\$5,568.00	\$2.00	\$3,712.00	
8 REMOVE AND RELOCATE OF TYPE III BARRICADE, ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	

BID TABULATION FOR:		TO S GAL CITY	SERVE SAMARA SECT VESTON COUNTY MU OF LEAGUE CITY, G	ING AND APPURTENAN TION 10 & SAMARA WA' JNICIPAL UTILITY DISTF ALVESTON COUNTY, T	Y RICT NO. 73		
BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION:		LJA I	EMBER 21, 2024 ENGINEERING, INC.				
TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE:		NOV	ORTEZ EMBER 21, 2024				
LJA JOB NO.		0386	-3110B (9.2)				
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	10) ICON G	TOTAL COST	11) R CONSTRUCT UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
9 PAVING HEADER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	28	\$18.00	\$504.00	\$25.00	\$700.00	
10 6" P.V.C. SCHEDULE 40 IRRIGATION SLEEVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	140	\$31.00	\$4,340.00	\$31.00	\$4,340.00	1nC.
SAMARA WAY PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$407,802.00		\$471,623.40	
MISCELLANEOUS PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS							
1 PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INCLUDING TRAFFIC BUTTONS PAVEMENT STRIPING, MARKERS, REFLECTIVE PAINT ON MEDIAN NOSES, STOP SIGNS, STREET SIGNS, AND ALL OTHER TRAFFIC SIGNS SHOWN IN PLANS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	
2 MISCELLANEOUS DRAINAGE SWALES, V-BOTTOM, WITH 4:1 S.S., GRADED TO DRAIN, INCLUDES HYDROMULCH SEEDING AND WATERING, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	875	\$6.25	\$5,468.75	\$3.00	\$2,625.00	
3 OVER EXCAVATION OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL FOR FILL PLACEMENT, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	1000	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	•
4 DEMUCK, SCARIFY, AND FILL EXISTING DRAINAGE SWALES, AS NEEDED, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	5551	\$2.00	\$11,102.00	\$2.00	\$11,102.00	
5 COMMON ROADWAY AND SECTION EXCAVATION TO BE HAULED, STRIPPED, PLACED, AND COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY ON-SITE FOR LOT AND ROADWAY FILL, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, IN ACCORDANCE WITH SUPPLEMENTAL CONDITIONS ITEM 4, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	13809	\$6.00	\$82,854.00	\$4.00	\$55,236.00	
6 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY INSPECTOR OVERTIME CHARGE, TO BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	HR	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	
7 AS-BUILT SURVEY OF FILL AREAS (CONTRACTOR'S SURVEYOR MUST PROVIDE CERTIFIED TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY, INCLUDING ALL GRADE BREAKS, INCLUDES 3D CAD FORMAT BEFORE FINAL PAYMENT IS MADE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	
8 INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL UPON COMPLETION OF CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
9 INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4711, INCLUDES INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
10 EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	200	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	
11 METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	
12 OVERFLOW SWALE, PER GRADING PLAN, 10' BOTTOM WIDTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	153	\$8.00	\$1,224.00	\$3.50	\$535.50	
13 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDING CONTRACTOR BOOKLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	
14 15' X 8" X 8" MAILBOX PAD, IN ACCORDANCE WITH SIDEWALK DETAILS FOR ALL REBAR SIZES AND SPACINGS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	
15 18' X 8" X 8" MAILBOX PAD, IN ACCORDANCE WITH SIDEWALK DETAILS FOR ALL REBAR SIZES AND SPACINGS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	

BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.		TO GA CIT NO LJA C C NO	SERVE SAMARA SEC LVESTON COUNTY M	/ING AND APPURTENANG TION 10 & SAMARA WAY IUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTR GALVESTON COUNTY, TE	, ICT NO. 73		
			10) ICON (GC LLC	11) R CONSTRUCT	FION CIVIL, LLC	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
16 21' X 8" X 8" MAILBOX PAD, IN ACCORDANCE WITH SIDEWALK DETAILS FOR ALL REBAR SIZES AND SPACINGS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	
17 24' X 8" X 8" MAILBOX PAD, IN ACCORDANCE WITH SIDEWALK DETAILS FOR ALL REBAR SIZES AND SPACINGS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	1nC*
MISCELLANEOUS PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$193,048.75		\$127,298.50	
BIDDING SUMMARY							
SUBTOTAL SAMARA SECTION 10 PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS				\$1,043,826.50		\$1,176,160.70	
SUBTOTAL SAMARA WAY PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS				\$407,802.00		\$471,623.40	
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$193,048.75		\$127,298.50 \$1,775,082.60	
		Ø		ee			